1 Tender Notice Number and date 

JSCA/RNC/197/586/2025-26  
Dated – 09.02.2026  

2 Name of work Development of Cricket ground in 
ODMS Sapphire Global School Campus, 
Ranchi 

3 Tender Processing Fee Rs.10,000/- Rupees Ten Thousand only) 

4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand only) 

5 Last date and time of receipt of tender 14.02.2026 

6 Place of submission & opening of 
Tender 

The Honorary Secretary, 
JSCA International Stadium Complex, 
H.E.C. Campus, Dhurwa, 
Ranchi - 834 004. 

7 Time for completion of work Sixty (60) days